10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

TWELFTH LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF CHUUK CHUUK STATE LAW NO. 12-14-20

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, APRIL 20)14 ACTNO: 12-22

‘AN ACT
To appropriate the sum of $356,233 frem Unallocated Grant for the fiscal year startinlg
September 1, 2014, and ending September 30, 2015, for the purpose of supplementing fundirlg
for the Health Services; response to the mezsles outbreak in Chuuk State, and for other purposes.

Be it enacted by the Chuuk State Legislatur::

Section 1. Appropriation. The tum of $356,233, or so much thereof as may b

()

necessary, is hereby appropriated from the Unallocated Grant for the fiscal year ending startin

U

September 1, 2014, and ending SeptemberVBO, 2015, for the purpose of supplementing funding

Al

for the Health Services’ measles outbreak plogram.

1. Chuuk Health Sector Grant:

A. Personnel $ 50,00:;
B. Travel :$ 73,350;
C. Consumable Goods ‘$113,819;
D. Contractual Services ;$1 14,400;
E. Fixed Assets § 4,664;

Total :$356,233:;

Section 2. Allottee. The sum appropriated in section 1 shall be administered by and is
allotted to the Governor, who shal be respoisible to the Legislature for ensurirg that these funds
are used only for the PUTposes as specified i section 1, and shall be managed in accordance with
the Financial Management Act of the State, ‘and that no obligations are incurred in excess of the

sum herein appropriated. These funds shall ;emain available and be used unti] fully expended.
Section 3. Report. The Director shall submit a written fund report to the Legislature on
or before September 30, 2015, which may in:flude:
a) The full disclosure of the obligations incurred against the sum appropriated

and the status of the funds as of September 15. 2015; and |
b) The planned use of the reriaining balance of the said funds, if there is any.

Section 4. Effective Date. This Actishall take effect upon approval by the Governor or

upon is becoming law withoyt such approval.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

ENGON ME ORUWEN ANEEPW UNGUN MWUN CHUUK

ORUWEN MWIICHENAP, APRIL 2014 NAMOPWUNG NO: 12-22

-_— |
i i

EW NAMOPWUNG

A awora ewe ukukun $356,233 seni ewe Unallocated Grant non ewe fisca] year epwe popui
September 1, 2014, me epwe pwan muchunb September 30,2015, ren fan asengesin soposopwu
mwonien ewe Health Services; ren ewe semnwen measles ewe mi chou-fetan non Chuuk Statg,
me pwan ren ekkoch popun. :

s

Epwe pwung meren ewe Aneepwungun Ch‘f?luki
Tetten 1. Kaworen Mwoni. Ewe ukukun $356,233, ika fite ukukun epwe naaf, iei h
kawor seni ewe Unallocated Grant ren ewe ;‘iscal year epwe poputa September 1, 2014, me epwe
pwan muchuno September 30, 2015 , ren fan asengesin Soposopwun mwonien ewe Health
Services’ measles outbreak program.
1. Chuuk Health Sector Grant:

A. Personnel $ 50,00;

B. Travel $ 73,350;
C. Consumable Goods $113,819:;
D. Contractual Services $114,400;
E. Fixed Assets $ 4.664:

Total $356,233:

Tetten 2. Allottee. Ewe ukukun n woni mi kawor me non tetten | epwe tumwun me
allotted ngeni ewe Kepina, ewe epwe wisén tumunu ngeni ewe Aneepwungun Mwun Chuuk
nonoun ekkewe mwoni minne mj affat nounoun me non tetten 1, me epwe tumunu akkaewin
ngeni ewe Financial Management Act an Mwun Chuuk State, me €Sapw pwan wor met epwe
nape seni met ewe ukukun mj kawor. Ekkei mwonij repwe chok nonnomw tori an epwe 1it
nounoun.

Tetten 3. Repwot. Ewe Director epive awora an repwot won ekkewe mwonj ngeni ewe
Aneepwungun Mwun Chuuk non ika me m\xﬁan September 30, 2015, epwe affata pwe:

a) Unusan tumwunun, nourbun me nonnomwun ekkwe mwoni fan September

15,2015; me

b) Kokkotun nounoun ekkewi mwonli, ika mi wor,

Tetten 4. Poputan Pochokkunan. Ei:Namopwung €pwe poputa pochokkunan fansoun g

kopwunguno meren ewe Kepina, ika inet chok 4 winiti annuk won pusin winikapen,

CHUUK STATE LAW NO. |2-14-20



Signed by:

Attested:

7
SongHinita Bossy, Chief Clerk
Senate

Chuuk State Legislature

Attested:

~

Florence P. Stanley/ Chief Clerk
House of Representatives
Chuuk State Legislature

History S.B.NO: 12-51:SD1
S.8.CRNO: 12.9R.

H.S.C.R.NO: None

\\

24

CSL NO. 12-14-20

cente [. Oneisom, Speaker

House of Representatlves
Chuuk State Legislature




CSL NO. 12-14-20

~ Sain seni:

ilo, Preside

Senate

Aneepwuhgun Mwun Chuuk
Annetata:

Q?? - - Pwinin maram: é ‘927 Zq QZO/% ]
SongKinita Bossy, (hief Clerk

Senate | 2& |
Aneepwungun Mwun Chuuk | T~ -y
' Sain se@?&\%m ) :,_m-ﬁ%

—Innocente 1. Oneisom, Speaker
Utten Representatwvs
Aneepwungun Mwun Chuuk

Annetata:

Florence P. Sta ¥, Chief Clerk
Utten Representatives
Aneepwungun Mwun Chuuk

M

| n Chy
Pwmm maram: < %ﬁ %ag 2

Uruwon : S.B.NO: 12-51;SD1 |

S.S.C.R.NO: 12-2R-14
H.S.C.RNO: Ese Wer




