SECOND REGULAR SESSION, APRIL 2014

ACT NO: 12-22

AN ACT

To appropriate the sum of \$356,233 from Unallocated Grant for the fiscal year starting September 1, 2014, and ending September 30, 2015, for the purpose of supplementing funding for the Health Services; response to the measles outbreak in Chuuk State, and for other purposes.

Be it enacted by the Chuuk State Legislature:

	Be it enacted by the Chuuk State Legislatur	b:
1	Appropriation. The	sum of \$356,233, or so much thereof as may be
2	necessary, is hereby appropriated from the	Unallocated Grant for the fiscal year ending starting
3	September 1, 2014, and ending September	30, 2015, for the purpose of supplementing funding
4		ogram.
5	1. Chuuk Health Sector Grant:	
6	A. Personnel	\$ 50,00;
7	B. Travel	\$ 73,350;
8	C. Consumable Goods	\$113,819;
9	D. Contractual Services	\$114,400;
10	E. Fixed Assets	\$ 4,664;
11	Total	\$356,233;
12	Section 2. Allottee. The sum appro-	priated in section 1 shall be administered by and is
13	allotted to the Governor, who shall be respon	sible to the Legislature for ensuring that these funds
14	are used only for the purposes as specified in	section 1, and shall be managed in accordance with
15	the Financial Management Act of the State, a	and that no obligations are incurred in excess of the
16	sum herein appropriated. These funds shall	emain available and be used until fully expended.
17	Section 3. Report. The Director shall	I submit a written fund report to the Legislature on
18	or before September 30, 2015, which may incl	ude:
19		obligations incurred against the sum appropriated
20	and the status of the funds a	s of September 15, 2015; and
21		aining balance of the said funds, if there is any.
22	Section 4. Effective Date. This Act s.	hall take effect upon approval by the Governor or
23	upon is becoming law without such approval.	apon approval by the Governor or

ORUWEN MWIICHENAP, APRIL 2014

NAMOPWUNG NO: 12-22

EW NAMOPWUNG

A awora ewe ukukun \$356,233 seni ewe September 1, 2014, me epwe pwan muchun September 30, 2015, ren fan asengesin soposopwun mwonien ewe Health Services; ren ewe senwen measles ewe mi chou-fetan non Chuuk State,

	Enwe nyung mana	
	Epwe pwung meren ewe Aneepwungun Chiuk:	
	Tetten 1. <u>Kaworen Mwoni</u> . Ewe ukukun \$356,233, ika fite ukukun epwe naaf, iei a	
	kawor seni ewe Unallocated Grant ren ewe iscal year epwe poputa September 1, 2014, me epwe	
;	pwan muchuno September 30, 2015, ren fan asengesin soposopwun mwonien ewe Health	
4	Services' measles outbreak program.	
į	1. Chuuk Health Sector Grant:	
6	A. Personnel \$ 50,00;	
7	B. Travel \$ 73,350;	
8	C. Consumable Goods \$113,819;	
9	D. Contractual Services \$114,400;	
10	E. Fixed Assets \$ 4,664;	
11	Total \$356,233;	
12	Tetten 2. Allottee. Ewe ukukun n woni mi kawor me non tetten 1 epwe tumwun me	
13	allotted ngeni ewe Kepina, ewe epwe wisen tumunu ngeni ewe Aneepwungun Mwun Chuuk	
14	nonoun ekkewe mwoni minne mi affat nounoun me non tetten 1, me epwe tumunu akkaewin	
15	ngeni ewe Financial Management Act an Mwun Chuuk State, me esapw pwan wor met epwe	
16	nape seni met ewe ukukun mi kawor. Ekkei mwoni repwe chok nonnomw tori an epwe iit	
17	nounoun.	
18	Tetten 3. Repwot. Ewe Director ep ve awora an repwot won ekkewe mwoni ngeni ewe	
19	Aneepwungun Mwun Chuuk non ika me mwen September 30, 2015, epwe affata pwe:	
20	a) Unusan tumwunun, noun sun me nonnomwun ekkwe mwoni fan September	
21	15, 2015; me	
22	b) Kokkotun nounoun ekkewe mwoni, ika mi wor.	
23	Tetten 4. Poputan Pochokkunan. Ei Namopwung epwe poputa pochokkunan fansoun a	
24	kopwunguno meren ewe Kepina, ika inet chok a winiti annuk won pusin winikapan.	
	a winiti amiuk won pusin winikapan.	

Attested:

Songkinita Bossy,

Senate

Chuuk State Legislature

Attested:

Florence P. Stanley, Chief Clerk House of Representatives

Chuuk State Legislature

Signed by:

Mark Mailo, President

Senate

Chuuk State Legislature

ept. 29, 2014

Signed by:

Innocente I. Oneisorn, Speaker House of Representatives

Chuuk State Legislature

Approved by:

Johnson Elimo, Governor Chiuk State Government

History

S.B.NO: 12-51;SD1

S.S.C.R.NO: 12-2R-24

H.S.C.R.NO: None

Annetata:

Songkinita Bossy, Chief Clerk

Senate

Aneepwungun Mwun Chuuk

Annetata:

Florence P. Stanley, Chief Clerk

Utten Representatives

Aneepwungun Mwun Chuuk

Sain seni:

Mark Mailo, Presiden

/Senate

Aneepwungun Mwun Chuuk

Pwinin maram:

Sept. 29, 2014

Sain seni:

Innocente I. Oneisom, Speaker

Utten Representatives

Aneepwungun Mwun Chuuk

Kopwunguno seni:

Johnson Elimo, Kapina

Myvun Chuuk

Pwinin maram:

Uruwon

S.B.NO: 12-51;SD1

S.S.C.R.NO: 12-2R-24

H.S.C.R.NO: Ese Wor